
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 1,916,160.67 0.00 273,800.71 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 249,352.06 0.00 200.18 3,987.47 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 5,080.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 5,374.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 105,444.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,281,411.70 0.00 274,000.89 3,987.47 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 328,255.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 15,028.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

343,283.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 365,924.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 361,695.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 95,934.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 128,381.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 165.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

952,101.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 2,636,463.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 711,958.18 0.00 0.00 24,859.72 0.00

3,348,421.96 0.00 0.00 24,859.72 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 25,433.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
25,433.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 76,117.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 10,236.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,637.04 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 83,751.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

170,104.68 0.00 0.00 4,637.04 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 314,578.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 358,153.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 205,139.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 57,407.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 41,474.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 947,904.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 806,679.29 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 16,846.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,941,503.44 0.00 0.00 806,679.29 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 9,062,260.70 0.00 274,000.89 840,163.52 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 3,348,357.83 0.00 469,215.90 511,709.11 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 1,390.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,349,748.52 0.00 469,215.90 511,709.11 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 8,536.84 0.00 0.00 36,137.15 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 22,870.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

31,407.19 0.00 0.00 36,137.15 0.00

12,412,009.22 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2023 743,216.79 1,351,872.63 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,247,051.54 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 388.74 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 388.74 1,247,051.54 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 0.00 0.00 388.74 1,247,051.54 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 0.00 0.00 2,159,301.33 25,461.82 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 2,159,301.33 25,461.82 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2023 2,159,690.07 1,272,513.36 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 3,437,012.92
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 1,478.26 0.00 255,406.71
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 2,925.00 0.00 8,005.00
1500 Reimbursements 1,204.50 0.00 6,579.46
1600 Other Local Sources 120,840.50 0.00 226,284.51
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 36,586.84 0.00 36,586.84
1800 Athletics 185,985.83 0.00 185,985.83
1900 School Activities 190,046.64 0.00 190,046.64

539,067.57 0.00 4,345,907.91
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 328,255.59
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 15,028.29

0.00 0.00 343,283.88
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 365,924.52
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 361,695.83
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 95,934.19
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 128,381.81
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 165.27

0.00 0.00 952,101.62

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 2,636,463.78
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 736,817.90

0.00 0.00 3,373,281.68

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 25,433.42
0.00 0.00 25,433.42

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 76,117.67
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 10,236.01
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 4,637.04
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 83,751.00

0.00 0.00 174,741.72
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 314,578.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 358,153.52
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 205,139.27
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 57,407.42
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 41,474.73
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 947,904.50
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 806,679.29
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 16,846.00

0.00 0.00 2,748,182.73
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 539,067.57 0.00 11,962,932.96

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 116,341.96 0.00 6,630,387.95
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 1,390.69

116,341.96 0.00 6,631,778.64

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 1,000.00 0.00 45,673.99
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 22,870.35

1,000.00 0.00 68,544.34

655,409.53 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2023 18,594,711.60
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